

SANITARY SEWER TRUNK TO SERVE RESERVE AT NORTHLAKE BID TABULATION				1		2		3		4		5		6		7	
				Advanced Development Concepts		KIP Corporation Charlotte, NC		Sanders Utility Construction Charlotte, NC		Landsdown Earth & Pipe Monroe, NC		RH Price, Inc. Matthews, NC		Davis Grading, Inc. Shelby, NC		State Utility Contractors, Inc. Monroe, NC	
1	FOR FURNISHING AND INSTALLING 18- INCH GRAVITY SANITARY SEWER PIPE, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE.																
A.	0-6' DEPTH	15	LF	\$32.21	\$483.15	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$35.00	\$525.00	\$45.00	\$675.00	\$47.00	\$705.00	\$68.00	\$1,020.00
B.	6'-8' DEPTH	68	LF	\$33.54	\$2,280.72	\$42.00	\$2,856.00	\$52.00	\$3,536.00	\$37.00	\$2,516.00	\$47.00	\$3,196.00	\$47.00	\$3,196.00	\$69.00	\$4,692.00
C.	8'-10' DEPTH	1159	LF	\$34.99	\$40,553.41	\$46.00	\$53,314.00	\$55.00	\$63,745.00	\$45.00	\$52,155.00	\$50.00	\$57,950.00	\$49.00	\$56,791.00	\$71.00	\$82,289.00
D.	10'-12' DEPTH	530	LF	\$37.16	\$19,694.80	\$51.00	\$27,030.00	\$57.00	\$30,210.00	\$60.00	\$31,800.00	\$54.00	\$28,620.00	\$49.00	\$25,970.00	\$74.00	\$39,220.00
2	FOR SUBSTITUTING DUCTILE IRON PIPE (PRESSURE CLASS 350,) AS SPECIFIED	117	LF	\$76.63	\$8,965.71	\$48.00	\$5,616.00	\$35.00	\$4,095.00	\$83.00	\$9,711.00	\$50.00	\$5,850.00	\$28.00	\$3,276.00	\$31.00	\$3,627.00
3	FOR BASIC 0-6' - 5' DIA. MANHOLES, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	5	EA	\$2,294.11	\$11,470.55	\$1,750.00	\$8,750.00	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$14,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$16,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,150.00	\$10,750.00
4	FOR EXTRA DEPTH 5' MANHOLES AS SPECIFIED, BACKFILLED, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	13	LF	\$305.02	\$3,965.26	\$410.00	\$5,330.00	\$150.00	\$1,950.00	\$300.00	\$3,900.00	\$140.00	\$1,820.00	\$150.00	\$1,950.00	\$170.00	\$2,210.00
5	FOR FURNISHING AND INSTALLING FIVE INCH DIA. STEEL VENT PIPES																
A.	BASIC 0'-8' DEPTH	1	LF	\$1,254.07	\$1,254.07	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,425.00	\$1,425.00
B.	FOR EXTRA DEPTH (EXCLUDING FIRST 8 VERTICAL FEET)	1	VF	\$346.95	\$346.95	\$210.00	\$210.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$175.00	\$175.00
6	FOR CONNECTION TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE AT STA. 0+00 (SHEET 3 OF 6) AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	1	LS	\$1,770.55	\$1,770.55	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00
7	FOR STONE STABILIZATION MATERIAL, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	50	TN	\$55.33	\$2,766.50	\$33.00	\$1,650.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
8	FOR SOLID ROCK EXCAVATION, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	1000	CY	\$40.00	\$40,000.00	\$30.00	\$30,000.00	\$40.00	\$40,000.00	\$40.00	\$40,000.00	\$40.00	\$40,000.00	\$50.00	\$50,000.00	\$40.00	\$40,000.00
9	FOR CONSTRUCTING AND MAINTAINING VARIOUS EROSION CONTROL DEVICES.																
A.	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE PER CHARLOTTE-MECK LAND DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS	2835	LF	\$2.08	\$5,896.80	\$2.20	\$6,237.00	\$2.00	\$5,670.00	\$1.00	\$2,835.00	\$3.00	\$8,505.00	\$2.00	\$5,670.00	\$3.00	\$8,505.00
B.	TEMPORARY ROCK CHECK DAMPER E.C. DETAIL 6.23	2	EA	\$148.24	\$296.48	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
C.	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCES PER E.C. DETAIL 6.06	1	EA	\$1,678.00	\$1,678.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$725.00	\$725.00
D.	TEMPORARY CREEK CROSSINGS																
1	54" CMP (STA. 0+25.00)	3	EA	\$4,474.73	\$13,424.19	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,700.00	\$11,100.00	\$3,450.00	\$10,350.00
2	42" CMP (ACCESS ROAD CROSSING)	3	EA	\$4,742.88	\$14,228.64	\$2,250.00	\$6,750.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$11,100.00	\$2,900.00	\$8,700.00
10	FOR FURNISHING AND INSTALLING STREAM BANK STABILIZATION, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	72	SY	\$18.13	\$1,305.36	\$41.00	\$2,952.00	\$10.00	\$720.00	\$19.00	\$1,368.00	\$35.00	\$2,520.00	\$15.00	\$1,080.00	\$30.00	\$2,160.00
11	FOR FURNISHING AND INSTALLING RIP-RAP, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	72	SY	\$64.68	\$4,656.96	\$41.00	\$2,952.00	\$40.00	\$2,880.00	\$70.00	\$5,040.00	\$40.00	\$2,880.00	\$40.00	\$2,880.00	\$60.00	\$4,320.00
12	FOR FERTILIZING SEEDING AND MULCHING, (CMU STANDARD SEED MIX OR RESTORATION WETLAND SEED) AS SPECIFIED.																
1	CMU STANDARD SEED MIX	9342	SY	\$0.45	\$4,203.90	\$0.50	\$4,671.00	\$0.50	\$4,671.00	\$0.50	\$4,671.00	\$0.50	\$4,671.00	\$0.40	\$3,736.80	\$0.50	\$4,671.00
2	RESTORATION SEED MIX IN WETLANDS	189	SY	\$4.60	\$869.40	\$10.00	\$1,890.00	\$1.00	\$189.00	\$0.50	\$94.50	\$1.00	\$189.00	\$8.00	\$1,512.00	\$1.00	\$189.00
13	FOR CLEARING GRUBBING AND DISPOSAL OF DEBRIS FROM SEWER EASEMENT, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	1800	LF	\$6.98	\$12,564.00	\$8.00	\$14,400.00	\$4.60	\$8,280.00	\$5.00	\$9,000.00	\$5.00	\$9,000.00	\$4.00	\$7,200.00	\$5.50	\$9,900.00
14	FOR CLEARING GRUBBING AND DISPOSAL OF DEBRIS FROM ACCESS EASEMENT AND ESTABLISHING ACCESS TRAVELWAY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	530	LF	\$2.63	\$1,393.90	\$3.00	\$1,590.00	\$4.60	\$2,438.00	\$10.00	\$5,300.00	\$5.00	\$2,650.00	\$4.00	\$2,120.00	\$14.00	\$7,420.00
15	FOR ACCESS ROAD RESTORATION	530	LF	\$2.09	\$1,107.70	\$5.00	\$2,650.00	\$10.00	\$5,300.00	\$1.00	\$530.00	\$2.50	\$1,325.00	\$2.00	\$1,060.00	\$1.00	\$530.00
16	FOR ANTI-SEEP COLLARS	2	EA	\$378.98	\$757.96	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
17	FOR LOCATING UNDERGROUND UTILITIES, AS SPECIFIED.	4	EA	\$378.98	\$1,515.92	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$15.00	\$60.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$5.00	\$20.00	\$50.00	\$200.00
18	FOR RELOCATING UNDERGROUND UTILITIES, AS SPECIFIED.																
A.	UNDERGROUND TELEPHONES CABLES	30	LF	\$40.70	\$1,221.00	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$3.00	\$90.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$4.00	\$120.00	\$4.00	\$120.00	\$1.00	\$30.00
B.	PLASTIC GAS LINES	30	LF	\$40.70	\$1,221.00	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$3.00	\$90.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$4.00	\$120.00	\$4.00	\$120.00	\$1.00	\$30.00
C.	UNDERGROUND TV CABLES	30	LF	\$40.70	\$1,221.00	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$3.00	\$90.00	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$4.00	\$120.00	\$4.00	\$120.00	\$1.00	\$30.00
D.	UNDERGROUND POWER CABLES	30	LF	\$40.70	\$1,221.00	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$3.00	\$90.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$4.00	\$120.00	\$4.00	\$120.00	\$1.00	\$30.00
19	FOR CUTTING AND REPLACING CONCRETE SIDEWALK	18	SY	\$33.90	\$610.20	\$42.00	\$756.00	\$60.00	\$1,080.00	\$45.00	\$810.00	\$60.00	\$1,080.00	\$45.00	\$810.00	\$40.00	\$720.00
20	FOR CUTTING AND REPLACING CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	50	LF	\$19.53	\$976.50	\$51.00	\$2,550.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
21	FOR TESTING FOR EXFILTRATION, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE.																
A.	18" PIPE	1770	LF	\$1.06	\$1,876.20	\$0.90	\$1,593.00	\$2.00	\$3,540.00	\$1.00	\$1,770.00	\$1.00	\$1,770.00	\$1.50	\$2,655.00	\$1.00	\$1,770.00
B.	5-FOOT DIAMETER MANHOLES	5	EA	\$81.57	\$407.85	\$65.00	\$325.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
22	FOR INTERNAL CCTV INSPECTION OF NEW SEWER MAINS, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE.	1770	LF	\$2.09	\$3,699.30	\$4.00	\$7,080.00		\$0.00	\$1.00	\$1,770.00	\$2.50	\$4,425.00	\$2.00	\$3,540.00	\$3.00	\$5,310.00
	SUBTOTAL (ITEMS 1-22)				\$209,904.93		\$210,126.00	\$3.00	\$211,874.00		\$215,745.50		\$218,756.00		\$230,951.80		\$263,298.00
23	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,874.00	\$4,874.00	\$4,237.48	\$4,237.48	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00
	SUBSUBTOTAL (ITEMS 1-23)				\$211,904.93		\$215,000.00		\$216,111.48		\$220,745.50		\$224,756.00		\$237,951.80		\$268,898.00
24	CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE (10% OF SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 1-23)				\$21,190.49		\$21,500.00		\$21,611.15		\$22,074.55		\$22,475.60		\$23,795.18		\$26,889.80
	TOTAL BID (ITEMS 1-24)				\$233,095.42		\$236,500.00		\$237,722.63		\$242,820.05		\$247,231.60		\$261,746.98		\$295,787.80



